

KFUO's Lutheran Ladies' Lounge at LWML Convention

With topics ranging from "Adventures in Lutheranism: The Altar Guild, Part 1" to "Rachel's Trivia Challenge: Martin Luther on Women," KFUO Radio, the official broadcast voice of The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod, presents the Lutheran Ladies Lounge, an informative and entertaining podcast.

The Lutheran Ladies Lounge began broadcasting in 2019, talking about books, hymns, and explaining Lutheran potluck dishes. The foursome includes Rachel Bomberger, former editor of *The Lutheran Witness*, and one of the Lounge's hosts, Sarah Gulseth, KFUO Producer and digital media specialist, Brianne Gerzevske, Associate Executive Director of



LCMS Mission Advancement, and Erin Alter, Director of the LCMS Short-Term Mission Program.

This incredible group of women will entertain convention participants in June. Come listen, learn, and laugh when the Lutheran Ladies gather together in their "Lounge" Saturday night in Milwaukee at the 40th Biennial LWML Convention, June 24. Admission is included with convention registration and additional tickets may be purchased on site.

Singing with Dina in Milwaukee

Lutheran Women in Mission are blessed to have Dr. Dina Vendetti as song leader once again at our convention in June. Dina's love for Jesus shines through her eyes and rings in her voice. Her favorite Scripture verse is Romans 8:38–39, *For I am sure that neither death nor life, nor angels nor rulers, nor things present nor things to come, nor powers, nor height nor depth, nor anything else in all creation, will be able to separate us from the love of God in Christ Jesus our Lord.* Dina knows that God's love cannot be taken from her. Because of His gift of grace, she belongs to Him.

No longer a Lutheran school principal, Dina now serves as the President of the Central Delaware Chamber of Commerce. As part of her



responsibilities, her work with the Chamber helps to assist business owners in the area. This has provided new opportunities to share the love of Jesus with the owners and others in business in central Delaware.

Come to Milwaukee and join together with a few thousand friends as wesing to the Lord a new song, for he has done marvelous things! (Psalm 98:1a). Thank you, Dina, for leading us in praise to our Lord.

Convention Hotels Still Available

God continues to bless the LWML as registrations for the 40th Biennial LWML Convention in June continue to pour in. Almost all hotel rooms downtown in reservation blocks have filled. But be assured — there are still available rooms in Milwaukee! To accommodate our participants, LWML will provide shuttle service (to the Wisconsin Center in the morning and back to the hotels in the evening) for hotels just to the west of downtown Milwaukee. Milwaukee Marriott West, Sonesta in Brookfield, and Homewood Suites in Wauwatosa will have free shuttle service to and from the convention. These hotels are listed in the housing link found in your registration confirmation email, and are available for booking now. Times of operation will be provided closer to the convention dates. Come to Milwaukee, June 22–25, to "Celebrate the Lord of the Nations."



Volunteers Needed for the 2023 LWML Convention

LWML Committees are looking for volunteers to assist them with staffing booths at the LWML Convention in Milwaukee. Anyone interested in volunteering will have their choice of available committee booths during specific periods of time that the exhibit hall is open. Volunteers will not miss any of the mission speakers, Bible studies, or convention events as the exhibit hall is not open during these times. Once a volunteer has selected their committee(s) and time(s), their name and contact information will be provided to the appropriate committee(s) and instructions will be shared prior to the convention.



People who have helped at past conventions have enjoyed their time meeting convention attendees across the country and working closely with LWML committee members. If interested in assisting at one of the LWML booths during the convention, please fill out the *volunteer form*.

Thank you for being a part of this LWML experience!





WEBSITE | MUSTARD SEEDS | DONATE | ABOUT | RESOURCES | CONTACT



Questions about this eNews? Contact lwml@lwml.org

Lutheran Women in Mission - 801 Seminary Place, Ste L010, St. Louis, MO 63105

You are receiving this email because you signed up for LWML eNews. To manage your subscriptions, click "**Update Profile**". Click unsubscribe only if you want no more communication from the LWML.

Lutheran Women's Missionary League | 801 Seminary Place, Ste L010, St. Louis, MO 63105

Unsubscribe lwml@lwml.org
Update Profile |Constant Contact Data
Notice
Sent bylwml@lwml.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!